




































Gregory Eisenstark PSEG Services Corporation 
Assistant General Corporate Rate Counsel 80 Park Plaza – T5G, Newark, New Jersey 07102-4194 
 973-430-6281 fax: 973-430-5983 
 email:  gregory.eisenstark@pseg.com  

  

 
 
 
 
       July 24, 2009 
 
 
 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC & REGULAR MAIL 
 
Kristi Izzo, Secretary 
Office of the Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities  
Two Gateway Center 
Newark, NJ 07102 
 
 RE:  In the Matter of the Petition of Public Service Electric and Gas Company 
  for Approval of a Demand Response Program and Associated Cost Recovery 
  Mechanism Pursuant to the BPU Order I/M/O Demand Response Programs 
  for the Period Beginning June 1, 2009 – Electric Distribution Company Programs 
  BPU Docket No. EO08080544 
 
Dear Secretary Izzo: 
 
 Enclosed for filing is an original and ten (10) copies of a fully executed Settlement 
Agreement in the above-referenced matter.   
 
 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 
       Sent by 
       Gregory Eisenstark, Esq. 
 
c:   Attached Service list 



PUBLIC SERVICE ELCTRIC AND GAS COMPNAY 
DEMAND RESPONSE PROGRAM 
BPU DOCKET NO. EO08080544 

 
BPU 
Alice Bator, Bureau Chief 
Board of Public Utilities 
Two Gateway Center 
Newark, NJ 07102 
PHONE: (973) 648-2448 
FAX: (973) 648-7420 
Alice.bator@bpu.state.nj.us 

 

Andrea Reid 
Board of Public Utilities 
Two Gateway Center 
Newark, NJ  07102 
PHONE: (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (    ) ___-______ 
andrea.reid@bpu.state.nj.us 

 

Kerri Kirschbaum, DAG 
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark, NJ  07101 
PHONE: (973) 648-7811 
FAX: (973) 648-3555 
kerri.kirschbaum@law.dol.lps.state.nj.us 

 

Paul Flanagan, Lit. Mgr. 
Dept. of the Public Advocate 
Division of Rate Counsel 
31 Clinton Street – 11th Fl 
PO Box 46005 
Newark, NJ  07101 
PHONE: (973) 648-2690 
FAX: (973) 642-1047 
pflanagan@rpa.state.nj.us 

 
John Garvey 
Board of Public Utilities 
Two Gateway Center 
Ncwark, NJ 07102 
PHONE: (973)648-6123 
FAX: (973) 648-4430 
garvey.john@bpu.state.nj.us 

 

Ronald Reisman 
Board of Public Utilities 
Two Gateway Center 
Newark, NJ 07102 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
Ronald.Reisman@bpu.state.nj.us 

 

Alex Moreau, DAG 
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark, NJ  07101 
PHONE: (973) 648-3762 
FAX: (973) 648-3555 
Alcx.Moreau@dol.lps.state.nj.us 

 

James Glassen, Esq. 
Dept. of the Public Advocate 
Division of Rate Counsel 
31 Clinton Street – 11th Fl 
PO Box 46005 
Newark, NJ  07101 
PHONE: (973) 648-2690 
FAX: (973) 642-1047 
Jglassen@rpa.state.nj.us 

Shcila lannaccone, Burcau Chief 
Board of Public Utilities 
Division of Energy 
Two Gateway Center 
Newark, NJ  07102 
PHONE: (973) 648-3705 
FAX: (973) 648-2467 
Sheila.Iannoccone@bpu.state.nj.us 

 

Andrea Sarmentero-Garzon 
Board of Public Utilities 
Two Gateway Center. 
Ncwark, NJ 07102 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
andrea.sarmentero-garzon@bpu.state.nj.us 

 

Anne Marie Shatto, DAG 
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street 
PO Box 45029 
Newark, NJ  07101 
PHONE (973) 648-3762 
FAX: (973) 648-3555 
anne.shatto@law.dol.lps.state.nj.us 

 

Kurt Lewandowski, Esq. 
Asst. Deputy Public Advocate 
Dept. of the Public Advocate 
3 1 Clinton Street - 11th Floor 
P.O. Box 46005 
Newark, NJ  07101 
PHONE: (973) 648-2690 
FAX: (973) 642-1047 
klewando@rpa.state.nj.us 

 
Kristi Izzo, Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
Two Gateway Center 
Newark, NJ  07102 
PHONE: (973) 648-3426 
FAX: (973) 638-2409 
kristi.izzo@bpu.state.nj.us 

 

Robert Schultheis 
Board of Public Utilities 
Division of Energy 
Two Gateway Center 
Newark, NJ  07102 
PHONE: (973) 648- 
FAX: (973) 638-2467 
robert.schultheis@bpu.state.nj.us 

 

Babette Tenzer, DAG 
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Skeet 
PO Box 45029 
Newark. NJ 07102 
PHONE (973) 648-7811 
FAX: (973) 648-3555 
babette.tenzer@law.dol.lps.state.nj.us 

 

Ami Morita 
Dept.  of the Public Advocate 
Division of Rate Counsel 
31 Clinton Street – 11th Floor 
P.O. Box 46005 
Newark, NJ  07101 
PHONE: (973) 648-2690 
FAX: (973) 624-1047 
amorita@rpa.state.nj.us 

 
Linda Nowicki 
Board of Public Utilities 
Division of Energy 
Two Gateway Center 
Newark, NJ 07102 
PHONE: (609) 777-3314 
FAX: (609) 777-3344 
Linda.nowicki@bpu.state.nj.us 

 

Nnajindu Ugoli 
Board of Public Utilities 
Division of Energy 
Two Gateway Center 
Newark ,NJ 07102 
PHONE: (973) 648-2219 
FAX: (973) 648-7420 
Naji.ugoli@bpu.state.nj.us 

 

Caroline Vachier, DAG 
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor 
PO Box 45029 
Newark. NJ 07102 
PHONE (973) 648-3709 
FAX: (973) 648-3555 
Caroline.vachier@law.dol.lps.state.nj.us 

 

Diane Schulze 
Dept. of the Public Advocate 
Division of Rate Counsel 
31 Clinton Street – 11th Floor 
P.O. Box 46005 
Newark, NJ 07101 
PHONE: (973) 648-2690 
FAX: (973) 648-2193 
dschuIze@rpa.state.nj.us 

 
Suzanne Patnaude 
Board of Public Utilities 
Two Gateway Center 
Newark, NJ 07102 
PHONE: (973) 648-3858 
FAX: (973) 648-2209 
suzanne.patnaude@bpu.state.nj.us 

 

DAG 
Jessica L. Campbell, DAG 
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor 
PO Box 45029 
Newark, NJ  07101 
PHONE: (973) 648-4726 
FAX: (973) 648-3555 
Jessica.Campbell@dol.lps.state.nj.us 

 

ADVOCATE 
Stefanie A. Brand, Director 
Dcpt. of the Public Advocate 
Division of Rate Counsel 
31 Clinton Street – 11th Floor 
PO Box 46005 ~ 
Newark, NJ  07101 
PHONE: (973) 648-2690 
FAX (973) 624-1047 
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us 

 

ADVOCATE CONSULTANTS 
Bruce Biewald 
Synapse Energy Economics, Inc. 
22 Pearl Street 
Cambridge, MA  02139 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
bbiewald@synapse-energy.com 

 

Frank Perrotti 
Board of Public Utilities 
Division of Energy 
Two Gateway Center 
Newark, NJ 07102 
PHONE: (913) 648-7290 
FAX: (973) 648-2467 
frank.perrotti@bpu.state.nj.us 

 

Elise Goldblat, DAG 
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark, NJ  07101 
PHONE: (973) 648-3709 
FAX: (973) 648-3555 
elise.goldblat@dol.lps.state.nj.us 

 

 Robert Fagan 
Synapse Energy Economics, Inc. 
22 Pearl Street 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
rfagan@synapse-energy.com 

 

Stacy Peterson 
Board of Public Utilities 
Two Gateway Center 
Newark, NJ 07102 
PHONE: (913) 648-2143 
FAX: (973) 648-7420 
Stacy.peterson@bpu.state.nj.us 
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Rick Hornby 
Synapse Energy Economics, Inc. 
22 Pearl Street 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
rhornby@synapse-energy.com 

 

Philip J. Passanante 
Assistant General Counsel 
Atlantic city electric Co. – 89KS42 
800 King street, 5th Floor 
PO box 231 
Wilmington, DE  19899-0231 
PHONE (302) 429-3105 
FAX: (301) 429-3801 
Philip.passanante@pepcoholdings.com
 

Chris Siebens, Manager 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
Reading, PA  19640 
PHONE: (610) 921-6694 
FAX: (330) 374-7337 
csiebens@firstenergycorp.com 

David Ellis, Senior Vice President 
Enewise Global Technologies, Inc. 
511 School House Road, Suite 20 
Kenneth Square, PA 19348 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
david.ellis@enerwise.com 

 

Jenn Kallay 
Synapse Energy Economics, 
Inc. 
22 Pearl Strcct 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
jkallay@synapse-cnergy.com 

 

Roger E. Pedersen, Manager  
NJ - Regulatory Afiairs 
Atlantic Ciy Electric Co. - 63ML38 
5100 Harding Highway 
Mays Landing, NJ  08330 
PHONE: (609) 625-5820 
FAX: (609) 625-5838 
Roger.pedersen@pepcoholdings.com 

 

ROCKLAND 
John L. Carley, Esq. 
Consolidated Edison Co. of NY 
Law Dept., Room 1815-S 
4 Irving Place 
New York, NY  10003 
PHONE: (212) 460-2097 
FAX: (212) 677-5850 
carleyj@coned.com 

 

Phil Germinario, Mgr.  
SUEZ Energy Resources NA, Inc 
333 Thornall Street, 6th Floor 
Edison, NJ 08837 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
phil.germinario@suezenergyna.co
m 

 

ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC CO. 
Wayne Barndt 
Pepco Holdings, Inc. - 79NC59 
New Castle Regional Office 401 
Eagle Run Road 
P.O. Box 9239 
Newark, DE 19714 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
wayne.barndt@pepcoholdings.com 

 

JCP&L 
Michael J. Connolly 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
89 Headquarters Plaza North, Suite 1435 
Morristown, NJ 07960 
PHONE: (973) 993-3133 
FAX: (877) 432-9652 
mconnolly@morganlewis.com 

 

James C. Meyer, Esq. 
Riker, Danzig, Scherer, Hyland & Perretti 
Headquarters Plaza 
One Speedwell Avenue 
Morristown, NJ  07962 
PHONE: (973) 451-8464 
FAX: (973) 538-0800 
jmeyer@riker.com 

 

Steven S. Goldenberg, Esq. 
Fox Rothschild LLP 
997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. 3 
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 
PHONE: (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
sgoldenberg@foxrothschild.com

 

Walter L. Davis 
Atlantic City Electric CO. - 63ML38 
401 Eagle Run Road ' 
P.O. Box 9239 
Newark, DE  19714-9239 
walt.davis@pepcoholdings.com 

 

Michael J. Filippone 
Jersey Central Power & Light Co. 
300 Madison Avenue 
P.O. Box 1911 
Morristown, NJ  07962-1911 
PHONE: (973) 401-8991 
FAX: (973) 401-8224 
mfilippone@firstenergycorp.com 

 

Jane Quin 
Orange & Rockland 
390 West Route 59 
Spring Valley, NY 10977-5300 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
quinj@oru.com 

 

Divesh Gupta, Esq. 
Constellation Energy Resources 
Inc. 
111 Market Place, Suite 500 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
PHONE: (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
divesh.gupta@consteIlation.com 

 
Joseph Janocha, Manager  
Regulatory Affairs 
Atlantic City Electric Co. - 63ML38 
5100 Harding Highway 
Atlantic Regional Office 
Mays Landing, NJ 08330 
PHONE: (609) 625-5868 
FAX: (609) 625-5838 
Joseph.janocha@pepcoholdings.com 

 

Eva Gardow 
Jersey Central Power & Light 
300 Madison Avenue 
P.0. Box 1911 
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
egardow@firstenergycorp.com 

 

OTHER PARTIES 
Dara Biltekoff, Corporate Counsel 
Energy Curtailment Specialists 
4455 Genessee Street 
Buffalo, NY 14225 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
dara@ecsgrid.com 

 

Marc A Hanks, Dir.  
Gov. & Regulatory 
Direct Energy 
PHONE: (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
mhanks@strategicenergy.com 

 

Nicholas W. Mania  
Dickstein Shapiro, LLP 
1825 Eye Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006-5304 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
mattian@dicksteinshapiro.com 

 

Arthur E. Korkosz, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Corp. 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
korkosza@firstenergycorp.com 

 

Charles Alexander Castle 
Bevan, Mosca, Giuditta & Zarillo, PC 
776 Mountain Blvd., Suite 202 
Watchung, NJ 07069 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
ccastle@bmgzlaw.com 

 

David Holland 
Honeywell Utility Solutions 
Wayne Interchange Plaza 1 
145 Rt. 46 West 
Wayne, NJ 07470 
PHONE: (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
dave.holland@honeywell.com 

 
Kenneth J. Parker, President 
Atlantic City Electric Co. - 63ML38 
5100 Harding Highway 
Mays Landing, NJ 08330 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
kenneth.parker@atlanticcityelectric.co
m 

 

Marc B. Lasky, Esq. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
89 Headquarters Plaza North 
Suite 1435 
Morristown, NJ  07960 
PHONE: (973) 993-3133 
FAX: (877) 432-9652 
mlasky@morganlewis.com 

 

Timothy Daniels 
810 Seventh Aye., Suite400 
New York, NY 10019 
PHONE: (212) 885-6454 
FAX: (213) 883-5888 
timothy.daniels@constellation.com 

 

Ritchie Don Priddy, Director  
SUEZ Energy Resources NA, Inc 
1990 Post Oak Blvd., Suite I900 
Houston, TX 77056 
PHONE: (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
rpriddy@suezenergyna.com 

 

  Elizabeth Eisenhauer 
Energy Curtailment Specialists 
4455 Genesee Street 
Buffalo, NY 14225 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
eeisenhauer@ecsdemandresponse.com 

 

Tom Rutigliano 
Consumer Powerline 
17 State Street 19th Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
PHONE: (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
trutgliano@consumerpowerline.co
m 
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Kenneth D. Schisler, Sr. Director  
Regulatory Affairs 
EnerNOC, lnc 
75 Federal Street, Suite 300 
Boston, MA 02110 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
kschisler@enernoc.com 

 

   

Glen Smith, President & CEO 
Energy Curtailment Specialists 
4455 Genesee Street 
Buffalo, NY  14225 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
gesmith@ecsny.com 

 

   

Paul Tyno, Executive VP 
Energy Curtailment Specialists 
4455 Genesee Street 
Buffalo, NY 14225 
PHONE (___) ___-____ 
FAX: (___) ___-____ 
ptyno@ecsny.com 

 

   

Matthew I. Kahal 
c/o Exeter Associates 
5565 Sterrett Place 
Suite 310 
Columbia, MD  21044 
mkahal@exeterassociates.com
 

   

PSE&G 
Tamara L. Linde, Esq. 
Vice President - Regulatory 
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza – T5G 
Newark, NJ 07102 
PHONE: (973) 430-8058 
FAX: (973) 430-5983 
Tamara.linde@pseg.com
 

   

Gregory Eisenstark, Esq. 
Assistant General Corporate Rate 
Counsel 
PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza – T5G 
Newark, NJ  07102 
PHONE: (973) 430-6281 
FAX: (973) 430-5983 
Gregory.eisenstark@pseg.com 
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